• State Share of Instruction (SSI) funding is based upon preliminary Ohio Department of Higher Education
projections.

• Enrollment decline is estimated at a 5% decrease in student credit hours from fiscal year 2017 actual, including a
20% decrease in non-resident student credit hours.

• Tuition increases will be adopted as follows: Undergraduate (0%); Graduate (3%); BSOM Professional (0%);
Non-BSOM Professional (3%); Non-resident (3%).

• Room and Board will each increase by 3%.
• Salaries and wages are not budgeted to increase.
• Benefits are calculated per FY 2017 negotiated Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) rates pending

approval of the FY 2018 proposed rates, the difference of which will have no significant impact on the benefits
amount.

Further detail on the university’s current unrestricted and restricted funds budget, budget and position reductions, and
auxiliary services are provided in the schedules following�

18

Table 3�1 Current Funds Unrestricted Budget - FY 2018 Proforma
In (000’s); Sorted by fund group

FY18 Proposed
Main

FY18 Proposed
Lake

FY18 Proposed
BSOM

FY18 Proposed
Auxiliaries

FY18 Proposed
Grand Total

 FY17
Reforecast

Sources
Government Support

State Share of Instruction 72,080$   2,783$   10,685$   85,548$   86,482$
Other State Support 350   20   370   250
Local Support 30   30   40
Federal Support 3,700   1,900   5,600   6,100

Government Support 76,130   2,783   12,635   91,548   92,872

Student Fees
Instruction & General Fees 133,784   7,331   16,784   157,899   164,640
Non-Resident Tuition 12,809   181   517   13,507   15,600
Non-Credit Instruction 842   7   30   879   1,009
Other   5,037   368   317   5,722   6,263

Student Fees 152,472   7,887   17,648   178,007   187,512

Other Sources
Private Gifts & Grants 251   8   150   409   1,183
Sales & Service 2,849   168   957   10,890   14,864   13,328
Miscellaneous 1,081   10   1,200   3,002   5,293   7,117

Other Sources 4,181   186   2,307   13,892   20,566   21,628

Investment Income 3,000

Use of Reserves 15,600

Total Sources 232,783$   10,856$   32,590$   13,892$   290,121$   320,612$

Uses
Salaries & Wages (includes Student Wages) 124,483$   5,274$   15,223$   7,545$   152,525$   179,914$
Wage Increase
Benefits 35,151   1,404   4,461   2,117   43,133   49,600
Total Personnel 159,634   6,678   19,684   9,662   195,658$   229,514

Operations 59,193   4,178   11,815   2,967   78,153   95,133

Debt Service 8,956   1,263   10,219   10,473

Total Uses 227,783$   10,856$   31,499$   13,892$   284,030$   335,120$

Surplus/Deficit 5,000$   $ 1,091$   $ 6,091$   (14,508)$

19

Table 3�2 Current Funds Budget FY 2018
In (000’s); Consolidated unrestricted and restricted

FY18 Proposed
Main

FY18 Proposed
Lake

FY18 Proposed
BSOM

FY18 Proposed
Auxiliaries

FY18 Proposed
Restricted

FY18 Proposed
Grand Total

Sources
Government Support

State Share of Instruction 72,080$   2,783$   10,685$   13,815$   99,363$
Other State Support 350   20   1,700   2,070
Local Support 30   500   530
Federal Support 3,700   1,900   45,820   51,420

Government Support 76,130   2,783   12,635   61,835   153,383
Student Fees

Instruction & General Fees 133,784   7,331   16,784   157,899
Non-Resident Tuition 12,809   181   517   13,507
Non-Credit Instruction 842   7   30   879
Other   5,037   368   317   5,722

Student Fees 152,472   7,887   17,648   178,007
Other Sources

Private Gifts & Grants 251   8   150   24,530   24,939
Sales & Service 2,849   168   957   10,890   14,864
Miscellaneous 1,081   10   1,200   3,002   5,293

Other Sources 4,181   186   2,307   13,892   24,530   45,096
Investment Income
Total Sources 232,783$   10,856$   32,590$   13,892$   86,365$   376,486$

Uses
Salaries & Wages (includes Student Wages) 124,483$   5,274$   15,223$   7,545$   31,238$   183,763$
Wage Increase
Benefits 35,151   1,404   4,461   2,117   7,775   50,908
Total Personnel 159,634   6,678   19,684   9,662   39,013   234,671$
Operations 59,193   4,178   11,815   2,967   47,352   125,505
Debt Service 8,956   1,263   10,219
Total Uses 227,783$   10,856$   31,499$   13,892$   86,365$   370,395$

Surplus/Deficit 5,000$   $ 1,091$   $ $ 6,091$

20

Table 3�3 FY 2018 Budget Reduction Summary
In (000’s)

Personnel Operations TOTAL

Boonshoft School of Medicine 2,200$   800$   3,000$
College of Education and Human Services 895 392 1,287
College of Engineering and Computer Science 1,360 1,529 2,889
College of Liberal Arts 1,285 181 1,466
College of Nursing and Health 570 9 579
College of Science and Mathematics 655 550 1,205
Raj Soin College of Business 280 780 1,060
School of Professional Psychology 216 660 876
Athletics 191 (1,600) (1,409)
Business and Finance 540 500 1,040
Computing and Telecommunications 984 17 1,001
Enrollment Management 240 (148) 92
Facilities Management and Services 1,216 871 2,087
Human Resources 246 (22) 224
Lake Campus 1,000 1,000
Libraries 645 370 1,015
President 381 (90) 291
Provost 698 1,336 2,034
Research and Graduate Studies 527 316 843
Student Affairs 1,021 740 1,761
University Advancement 540 - 540
VRIP and Other Attrition 8,000 8,000

TOTAL 22,690$   8,191$   30,881$

21

Table 3�4 FY 2018 Position Reduction Summary

Employee
Type

Position
Count

Sum of
Total

Position
Count

Sum of
Total

Position
Count

Sum of
Total

Position
Count

Sum of
Total

Faculty 0  $ - 39  $   4,229,587 3  $   69,391 42  $   4,298,978

Classified 15  $   715,398 13  $   690,431 2  $   35,172 30  $   1,441,001

Unclassified 42  $   2,803,397 67  $   5,331,761 8  $   106,888 117  $   8,242,046

Grand Total 57  $   3,518,795 119  $   10,251,779 13  $   211,451 189  $  13,982,024

Filled Vacant Reduced FTE Total

22

Table 3�5 Current Unrestricted Funds Revenue Budget by Source FY 2018 (000’s)